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• Read all the instructions carefully before using the unit and keep 
them for future reference.

• Retain the manual. If you pass the unit onto a third party, make 
sure to include this manual.

Wireless Devices:
• Wireless devices can transmit radio frequency (RF) energy, 

whenever batteries are installed and the wireless device is turned 
on (If it has an On/Off switch).

Battery-Powered Devices:
• Improper use of batteries may result in battery fluid leakage, 

overheating, or explosion.
• Do not disassemble the product or remove any parts.

• Do not use the product close to heat sources or expose to high 
temperatures.

• Do not use the product where strong electromagnetic waves 
are present. Strong electromagnetic waves will cause damage 
to the product.

• Keep the product away from direct sunlight, moisture, dirt or 
abrasive chemical products (cleaning products etc).

30m Water Resistance
• Even if your device is resistant to dust and water, you should 

avoid using it unnecessarily to environments with excessive dust, 
sand and mud or to moist environments with extreme high or 
low temperatures. The water resist ability cannot be guaranteed 
in all environments or conditions.

GB  Safety Warnings
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• Les alle instruksjonene nøye før du bruker enheten og oppbevar 
de for fremtidig referanse.

• Ta vare på bruksanvisningen. Hvis du overlter enheten til en 
tredjepart må duinkludere denne håndboken.

Trådløse enheter:
• Trådløse enheter kan sende ut radioenergi så lenge batterier 

er installert og den trådløse enheten er på (Hvis den har en 
On/O-bryter).

Batteridrevne enheter:
• Feil bruk av batterier kan føre til elektrolyttlekkasje, 

overoppheting eller eksplosjon.
• IKKE demonter produktet eller fjern noen deler.

• IKKE bruk produktet i nærheten av varmekilder eller utsett det for 
høy temperatur.

• IKKE bruk produktet i et område med sterke elektromagnetiske 
bølger. Et sterkt elektromagnetisk felt kan skade produktet.

• Hold produktet unna direkte sollys, fuktighet, smuss og sterke 
kjemiske produkter (rengjøringsmidler o.l.).

30m Vannmotstandig
• Selv om enheten er motstandig mot støv og vann, bør du unngå 

å bruke den unødvendig i omgivelser med mye støv, sand og 
gjørme eller i fuktige omgivelser med ekstremt høye eller lave 
temperaturer. Evnen til å motstå vann kan ikke garanteres for alle 
omgivelser eller forhold.

NO  Sikkerhetsadvarsler
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• Läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du använder enheten och 
behåll den för framtida användning.

• Spara bruksanvisningen. Om du ger bort enheten till en tredje 
part, se till att den här bruksanvisningen medföljer.

Trådlös enhet:
• Trådlösa enheter kan sända radiofrekvensenergi (RF) när 

batterierna är installerade och den trådlösa enheten är påslagen 
(Om den har På/Av knapp).

Batteridrivna enheter:
• Felaktig användning av batterier kan resultera i att batterierna 

läcker, överhettas eller exploderar.
• Demontera inte produkt eller ta bort några delar.

• Placera inte produkt nära heta källor eller exponera det för höga 
temperaturer.

• Använd inte produkt i närheten av starka magnetiska vågor. 
Starka magnetiska vågor kan skada produkt.

• Håll produkt borta från direkt solljus, fukt, smuts eller starka 
kemiska produkter (rengöringsprodukter etc.).

30m Vattentätt
• Även om enheten är damm- och vattentät, ska du undvika att 

använda den i onödan i miljöer med mycket damm, sand och lera 
eller för fuktiga miljöer med extremt höga eller låga temperaturer. 
Vattentätheten kan inte garanteras i alla miljöer och under alla 
förhållanden.

SE  Säkerhetsföreskrifter
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• Lue kaikki ohjeet huolellisesti ennen kuin käytät laitetta ja säilytä 
ohjeet tulevaa tarvetta varten.

• Säilytä käyttöopas. Jos annat laitteen kolmannelle osapuolelle, 
anna myös tämä käyttöopas laitteen mukana.

Langattomat laitteet:
• Langattomat laitteet voivat lähettää radiotaajuusenergiaa (RF) 

aina, kun paristot on asennettu ja langaton laite on kytketty 
päälle (Jos siinä on On/O ff-kytkin).

Paristokäyttöiset laitteet:
• Paristojen virheellinen käyttö voi johtaa paristonesteen vuotoon, 

ylikuumenemiseen tai räjähdykseen.
• Älä pura tuotteen äläkä irrota siitä mitään osaa.

• Älä käytä tuotteen lähellä lämmönlähdettä tai altista sitä korkeille 
lämpötiloille.

• Älä käytä tuotteen paikassa, jossa on voimakkaita 
sähkömagneettisia aaltoja. Voimakkaat sähkömagneettiset aallot 
vahingoittavat tuotteen.

• Pidä tuotteen poissa suorasta auringonpaisteesta, kosteudesta 
ja liasta äläkä puhdista sitä hiovilla kemiallisilla tuotteilla 
(puhdistustuotteet jne.).

30m Vedenpitävä
• Vaikka laite on pölyn- ja vedenpitävä, sinun tulee välttää sen 

tarpeetonta käyttöä ympäristöissä, joissa on liikaa pölyä, hiekkaa, 
tai mutaa tai ympäristöissä, joissa on erittäin korkea tai matala 
lämpötila. Vedenpitävyyttä ei voida taata kaikissa ympäristöissä 
tai olosuhteissa.

FI  Turvavaroitukset



12

• Læs alle instruktioner omhyggeligt før brug af enhed, og opbevar 
dem til fremtidig brug.

• Behold manualen. Hvis du giver enheden videre til tredjepart, så 
sørg for at manualen medfølger.

Trådløse enheder:
• Trådløse enheder kan udsende radiofrekvensenergi (RF), når 

batterierne er installeret, og den trådløse enhed er tændt. (Hvis 
det har en On/O-kontakt).

Batteridrevne enheder:
• Forkert brug af batterier kan resultere i lækage af 

batterivæske,overophedning eller eksplosion.
• Undgå, at skille produkt ad eller fjerne nogle dele.

• Undgå, at bruge produkt tæt på varmekilder eller udsæt det for 
høje temperaturer.

• Undgå, at bruge produkt på steder hvor der findes stærke 
elektromagnetiske bølger. Disse elektromagnetiske bølger kan 
ødelægge produkt.

• Hold produkt væk fra direkte sollys, fugt, skidt og slibende 
kemiske produkter (rengøringsprodukter osv.).

30m Vandtæt
• Selv hvis enheden er støv- og vandtæt, skal du undgå at bruge 

den unødigt i miljøer med meget støv, sand eller mudder eller 
fugtige miljøer med ekstremt høje eller lave temperaturer. 
Vandtætheden kan ikke garanteres i alle slags miljøer og forhold.

DK  Sikkerhedsforanstaltninger
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GB
Thank you for purchasing your new 
Product.
We recommend that you spend some time 
reading this instruction manual in order 
that you fully understand all the operational 
features it offers. You will also find some hints 
and tips to help you resolve any issues.
Read all the safety instructions carefully 
before use and keep this instruction manual 
for future reference.

Unpacking
Remove all items from the packaging. Retain 
the packaging. If you dispose of it please do so 
according to local regulations.
The following items are included:
• Main Unit
• USB Charging Cable
• Instruction Manual
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1 2

Product Overview
1. Display
2. MODE Button

Switch between Date,  Steps,  Distance, 
 Calories Burnt,  Active Time and  Sleep 

modes.
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Status Indicator

Low battery

Charging

Fully charged

Charging the Activity 
Tracker
When using the Activity Tracker for the first time, 
charge it fully first.
1. Connect the USB charging cable to a powered 

USB device.
2. Attach the USB charging cable caseback side to 

the back of the Activity Tracker. Ensure it is on 
the right position/direction.
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GOJI GO App Installation
GOJI GO app can be download from App Store 
(iOS) or Play Store (Android).

Powering ON/OFF
To switch on the Activity Tracker, press and hold the 
MODE button until the display shows .
To switch off, press and hold the MODE button 
until the display shows , press the MODE 
button again.

Sleep Mode
Sleep mode allows you to metric your sleep quality  
while you asleep.
1. Press the MODE button on the Activity Tracker 

repeatedly until  is shown on the display.
2. Press and hold the MODE button until the 

display shows , press the MODE button 
again.
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User Interface
1. Menu

Show fitness reports or change settings.
 Reports -  Show report by week / month / 

year.
 Settings -  Change Alarm / Alert / Watch 

settings.
 Home -  Back to home page.

2. Calendar
Review fitness result from selected date.

3. Battery status
Indicate battery level of the Activity Tracker.

1

3

2
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4

5

6

7

8

4. Steps progress
Indicate the number of steps and goal for each 
day.

5. Distance progress
Indicate the distance travelled and goal for each 
day.

6. Calories Burnt progress
Indicate the number of calories burnt and goal 
for each day.

7. Active Time
Analyse the total active time per day per minute.

8. Previous/Next page
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Pairing the Activity Tracker
1. Turn on Bluetooth on your mobile device.
2. Tap the icon of GOJI GO app.
3. Go to Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker 

Settings » Activity Tracker (Not paired) » Pair.
4. Press and hold the MODE button on the Activity 

Tracker until  is shown. Press again to 
start pairing.

5. When successfully paired, the Activity Tracker ID 
and firmware version will be shown.
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Unpairing the Activity 
Tracker
1. Tap the icon of GOJI GO app on your mobile 

device.
2. Go to Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker 

Settings » Activity Tracker (Paired) » Unpair.
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Alarm Settings
Alarms can be setup with GOJI GO app.
1. Tap the icon of GOJI GO app on your mobile 

device.
2. Go to Menu » Settings » Alarm.
3. Tap on the time to adjust to your desired time. 

Tap to On position.
4. To stop alarm rings, press the MODE button on 

the Activity Tracker.
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Steps / Distance / Calories
Input values for Steps / Distance 
/ Calories to set your goal.

Show Goal
Option to show Goal percentage 

 on Activity Tracker.

Goal Achieved Notification
Beep when goal completed.

Daily Goals
1. Tap the icon of GOJI GO app on your mobile device.
2. Go to Menu » Settings » Daily Goals.
3. Setting options are shown as below:
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General Settings
1. Tap the icon of GOJI GO app on your mobile device.
2. Go to Menu » Settings » General Settings.
3. Setting options are shown as below:

Unit
Change the measurement unit.

Hour Display
Select the time format shown on 
the Activity Tracker.
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Activity Tracker Settings
1. Tap the icon of GOJI GO app on your mobile device.
2. Go to Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker Settings.
3. Setting options are shown as below:

Activity Tracker
Pair/unpair the Activity Tracker.
Wear on Hand
Select left or right hand to wear on.

Auto Stride
While Auto Stride is on, it automatically calculates 
your stride length while you are running or walking.
Switch off Auto Stride and adjust the length of 
your Walk Stride and Run Stride.
Auto tilt screen wake up
It will automatic show display when the Activity 
Tracker is facing upward.
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Auto Sleep Mode
Set a sleep time.
Beep on Button Stroke
Beep on every press of the Activity Tracker.
Firmware Upgrade
Check and upgrade the firmware for GOJI GO app.

• All data will be lost on the Activity 
Tracker after upgraded.

• Ensure the Activity Tracker battery level 
must be greater than 80%.



26

GB

User Profile
You need to enter your user profile when using 
GOJI GO app to get an accurate measurement of 
your fitness level.
1. Tap the icon of GOJI GO app on your mobile 

device.
2. Go to Menu » Settings » User Profile » Profile.
3. Fill in your Height / Weight / Gender / 

Birthday.

Settings
Profile

Weight 72 kg

Birthday 1997

Height 172 cm

Gender
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Hints and Tips
Product not working:
• Recharge the product.
• Ensure the product is switched on.
• Ensure your Bluetooth-enabled device’s wireless 

function is active.
• Ensure there are no other wireless devices in 

discovery mode.
• Move the product closer to the device.
• Pair again the product and the device.

• If the product failed to pair with your device, 
turn off the bluetooth function on you device, 
and on again.

• If firmware update has failed, you may try to 
clear the cache of your mobile device. Settings 
» Apps » Show System » Bluetooth Share » 
Storage » Clear Data. Alternatively, you may 
consult your device’s user manual or search the 
internet by keywords “Clear Bluetooth Shared 
Data”.
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Cleaning & Maintenance
• Clean the unit by using a damp sponge, and dry 

it with a clean, soft cloth.
• Never use alcohol or any product containing 

solvents.
• After using a water resistant watch in ocean 

water, wash it in fresh water and dry it with a 
soft cloth.
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Operating 
System

iOS 7.0 or later 
Android 4.3 or later

Operating 
Distance

6m (open space)

Power 
Consumption

Charging Dock: DC5V, 500mA
Activity Tracker: DC5V, 100mA

Bluetooth 
Interface

Bluetooth® 4.0

Battery Type Lithium-ion polymer 3.7V

Battery Life 168 hrs

Frequency 
Band(s)

2400 – 2482 MHz

Max. Radio 
Frequency 
Power 
Transmitted

0 dBm

Net Weight 18g

Features and specifications are subject to change 
without prior notice.

Specifications
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For general information about this appliance 
and handy hints and tips, please visit: 
www.TeamKnowhow.com/discover  
or call 0344 561 1234

Visit Partmaster.co.uk today for the easiest 
way to buy electrical spares and accessories. 
With over 1 million spares and accessories 

available we can deliver direct to your door the very next day. Visit 
www.partmaster.co.uk or call 0344 800 3456 (UK customers only). 
Calls charged at National Rate.

The symbol on the product or its packaging indicates that 
this product must not be disposed of with your other 
household waste. Instead, it is your responsibility to 
dispose of your waste equipment by handing it over to a 
designated collection point for the recycling of waste 
electrical and electronic equipment. The separate 

collection and recycling of your waste equipment at the time of disposal 
will help conserve natural resources and ensure that it is recycled in a 
manner that protects human health and the environment.
For more information about where you can drop off your waste for 
recycling, please contact your local authority, or where you purchased 
your product.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned 
by Bluetooth® SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by DSG Retail Limited 
is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their 
respective owners and all rights are acknowledged.

Notes for battery disposal
The batteries used with this product contain chemicals 
that are harmful to the environment.
To preserve our environment, dispose of used batteries 
according to your local laws or regulations. Do not 
dispose of batteries with normal household waste.
For more information, please contact the local authority 
or your retailer where you purchased the product.



In the unlikely event of a problem developing, please contact the store 
where you purchased your equipment.
We continually strive to improve our products; specifications may 
change without prior notice.
For advice on where to purchase accessories, please contact the store 
where you purchased your equipment.

All trademarks are the property of their respective owners and all rights 
are acknowledged.
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Takk for at du kjøpte ny produktet.
Vi anbefaler at du tar deg tid til å lese 
gjennom hele bruksanvisningen så du blir 
fortrolig med alle funksjonene. Veiledningen 
gir deg også mange tips og råd for å løse 
eventuelle problemer.
Les alle sikkerhetsanvisningene nøye før 
bruk og behold bruksanvisningen for 
framtidig referanse.

Pakke opp
Fjern alle gjenstander fra emballasjen. Ta vare på 
emballasjen. Ta hensyn til lokale forskrifter om 
avfallshåndtering hvis du må kaste emballasjen.
Følgende elementer er vedlagt:
• Hovedenhet
• USB-ladekabel
• Instruksjonsmanual
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Produktoversikt
1. Skjerm
2. MODE-knapp

Sett modus til Tid,  Trinn,  Distanse,  Brente 
kalorier,  Aktiv tid eller  Søvn.

1 2
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Status Indikator

Lavt batterinivå

Lader

Fulladet

Lade Aktivitetsmåleren
Du må lade Aktivitetsmåleren før du bruker 
enheten for første gang.
1. Koble USB-ladekabelen til en USB-enhet med 

strøm.
2. Koble USB ladekabelen til baksiden av 

Aktivitetsmåleren. Kontroller at den har riktig 
posisjon/retning.
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Installere GOJI GO appen
GOJI GO appen kan lastes ned fra App Store (iOS) 
eller Play Store (Android).

Slå på/av
Slå på aktivitetsmåleren ved å trykke og holde 
MODE-knappen til skjermen viser .
Slå den av ved å trykke og holde MODE-knappen 
til skjermen viser  og trykke MODE-knappen 
igjen.

Søvnmodus
Bruk søvmodus til å måle søvnkvaliteten mens du 
sover.
1. Trykk MODE-knappen på aktivitetsmåleren 

gjentatte ganger til  vises på skjermen.
2. Trykk og hold MODE-knappen til skjermen viser 

, og trykk MODE-knappen igjen.
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Brukergrensesnitt
1. Meny

Vis treningsrapporter eller endre innstillinger.
 Rapporter -  Vis rapport etter uke / måned / 

år.
 Innstillinger -  Endre innstillinger for Alarm / 

Varsling / Klokke.
 Hjem -  Tilbake til startsiden.

2. Kalender
Gå gjennom treningsresultat fra valgt dato.

3. Batteristatus
Indikerer batterinivået for Aktivitetsmåleren.

1

3

2
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4. Trinnfremgang
Angir antall trinn og mål for hver dag.

5. Avstandfremgang
Indikerer distanse og mål for hver dag.

6. Fremgang med kalorier brent
Angir antall kalorier som er forbrent og mål for 
hver dag.

7. Aktiv tid
Analyser den totale aktive tiden per dag per 
minutt.

8. Forrige/neste side

4

5

6

7

8
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Pare Aktivitetsmåleren
1. Aktiver Bluetooth på den mobile enheten.
2. Trykk ikonet for GOJI GO appen.
3. Gå til Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker 

Settings » Activity Tracker (Not paired) » Pair.
4. Trykk og hold MODE-knappen på 

aktivitetsmåleren til  vises. Trykk igjen for 
å starte paring.

5. Når de er paret, vises ID og fastvareversjon for 
aktivitetsmåleren.
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Fjerne paring med 
Aktivitetsmåleren
1. Trykk ikonet for GOJI GO appen på den mobile 

enheten.
2. Gå til Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker 

Settings » Activity Tracker (Paired) » Unpair.
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Alarminnstillinger
Alarmer kan settes opp med GOJI GO appen.
1. Trykk ikonet for GOJI GO appen på den mobile 

enheten.
2. Gå til Menu » Settings » Alarm.
3. Trykk tiden for å stille den inn. Trykk til På.
4. Kun kan stoppe alarmen ved å trykke MODE-

knappen på aktivitetsmåleren.
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Trinn / Distanse / Kalorier
Skriv inn verdier for trinn / 
distanse / kalorier for å stille 
inn målet.

Vis mål
Alternativ for å vise målprosent 

 på aktivitetsmåleren.

Varsling når mål oppnådd
Piper når målet er fullført.

Daglige mål
1. Trykk ikonet for GOJI GO appen på den mobile enheten.
2. Gå til Menu » Settings » Daily Goals.
3. Innstillingsalternativene er som vist nedenfor:
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Generelle innstillinger
1. Trykk ikonet for GOJI GO appen på den mobile enheten.
2. Gå til Menu » Settings » General Settings.
3. Innstillingsalternativene er som vist nedenfor:

Enhet
Endre måleenhet.

Timevisning
Velg tidsformat som skal vises på 
Aktivitetsmåleren.
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Klokkeinnstillinger
1. Trykk ikonet for GOJI GO appen på den mobile enheten.
2. Gå til Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker Settings.
3. Innstillingsalternativene er som vist nedenfor:

Aktivitetsmåler
Opprett/fjern paring for aktivitetsmåleren.
Ha på hånden
Du kan ha den på venstre eller høyre hånd.

Automatisk skritt
Når Auto Stride er på, kalkulerer den automatisk 
skrittlengden mens du løper eller går.
Slå av Auto Stride og juster lengden for 
gangeskritt og løpeskritt.
Automatisk vekking ved vipping
Skjermen slås på automatisk når aktivitetsmåleren 
blir vippet oppover.
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Automatisk søvnmodus
Still inn leggetid.
Pip ved knappetrykk
Piper ved hvert trykk av Aktivitetsmåleren.
Fastvareoppgradering
Sjekk og oppgrader fastvaren til GOJI GO appen.

• Alle data fjernes fra Aktivitetsmåleren 
ved oppgradering.

• Pass på at batterinivået på 
Aktivitetsmåleren holder seg over 80 %.
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Brukerprofil
Du må oppgi brukerprofilen ved bruk av GOJI GO 
appen for å få en nøyaktig måling av din kondisjon.
1. Trykk ikonet for GOJI GO appen på den mobile 

enheten.
2. Gå til Menu » Settings » User Profile » Profile.
3. Fyll inn høyde / vekt / kjønn / bursdag.

Settings
Profile

Weight 72 kg

Birthday 1997

Height 172 cm

Gender



46

NO

Råd og tips
Produktet fungerer ikke:
• Lade produktet.
• Kontroller at produktet er slått på.
• Kontroller at din Bluetooth aktiverte enhets 

trådløse funksjon er aktiv.
• Kontroller at det ikke er noen andre trådløse 

enheter i søkemodus.
• Flytt produktet nærmere enheten.
• Koble produktet og enheten sammen igjen.

• Hvis produktet ikke klarte å pare med enheten, 
slår du av Bluetooth på enheten og prøver på 
nytt.

• Hvis fastvareoppdateringen mislykkes, kan du 
prøve å tømme hurtigbufferen til den mobile 
enheten. Settings » Apps » Show System 
» Bluetooth Share » Storage » Clear Data. 
Eventuelt kan du se i bruksanvisningen til 
enheten eller søke på Internett etter «oppheve 
Bluetooth-paring».
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Rengjøring og vedlikehold
• Rengjør apparatet med en fuktig svamp og tørk 

det med en ren, myk klut.
• Ikke bruk alkohol eller andre produkter med 

løsemidler.
• Når du har brukte en vanntett klokke i sjøvann, 

må du vaske den i ferskvann og tørke den med 
en myk klut.
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Operativsystemer iOS 7,0 eller høyere 
Android 4,3 eller høyere

Avstand drift 6m (åpen plass) 

Strømforbruk USB-ladekabel:  
DC5V, 500mA
Aktivitetsmåler:  
DC5V, 100mA

Bluetooth 
grensesnitt

Bluetooth® 4,0

Batteritype Lithium-ion polymer 3,7V

Spesifikasjoner

Batterilevetid 168 timer

Frekvensbånd 2400 – 2482 MHz

Maksimal 
radioeffekt som 
sendes

0 dBm

Nettovekt 18g

Funksjoner og spesifikasjoner kan endres uten 
varsel.
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Symbolet på produktet eller emballasjen indikerer at 
produktet ikke må kastes sammen med annet 
husholdningsavfall. I stedet er det ditt ansvar å avhende 
utstyret ved å levere det til et egnet innsamlingssted for 
resirkulering av elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr. Separat 
innsamling og gjenvinning av kassert utstyr på tidspunktet 

for deponering vil bidra til å bevare naturressurser og sikre at det 
resirkuleres på en måte som beskytter helse og miljø.
For mer informasjon om hvor du kan levere avfall til gjenvinning, kan du 
kontakte lokale myndigheter, eller der du kjøpte produktet.

Bluetooth®-ordet og -logoene er registrerte varemerker som tilhører 
Bluetooth® SIG, Inc., og all bruk av disse merkene ved DSG Retail Limited 
er i henhold til lisensen. Andre varemerker og handelsnavn tilhører 
deres respektive eiere og alle rettigheter erkjennes.

Merknader om avhending av batterier
Batteriene som brukes i dette produktet inneholder 
kjemikalier som er skadelige for miljøet.
For å ta vare på miljøet, må brukte batterier avhendes i 
samsvar med lokale bestemmelser.  Ikke kast batterier 
sammen med vanlig restavfall fra husholdningen.
Ønsker du mer informasjon, må du ta kontakt med de 
lokale myndighetene eller forhandleren hvor du kjøpte 
produktet.

Hvis et problem mot formodning skulle oppstå, må du kontakte 
butikken hvor du kjøpte utstyret.
Vi arbeider kontinuerlig med å forbedre produktene, så spesifikasjonene 
kan endres uten forhåndsvarsel.
Råd om hvor du kan kjøpe tilbehør får du i butikken hvor du kjøpte 
utstyret.

Alle varemerker er de respektive eiernes eiendom, og alle rettigheter 
anerkjennes.
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Tack för att du köpt din nya 
produkt.
Vi rekommenderar att du tar dig tid att läsa 
igenom denna bruksanvisning för att fullt 
ut förstå alla erbjudna funktioner. Det finns 
även en del råd och tips som hjälper dig att 
lösa problem.
Läs noga igenom alla säkerhetsinstruktioner 
före användning och behåll sedan den här 
bruksanvisningen för framtida bruk.

Packa upp
Ta ut alla delar ur förpackningen. Behåll 
förpackningsmaterialet. Om förpackningen kastas 
ska du följa gällande lokala föreskrifter.
Följande delar medföljer:
• Huvudenhet
• USB laddningskabel
• Instruktionsbok
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Produktöversikt
1. Display
2. MODE-knapp

Växla mellan lägena Tid,  Steg,  Avstånd, 
 Kalorieförbrukning,  Aktiv tid och  

Insomning.

1 2



52

SE

Status Indikator

Lågt batteri

Laddar

Fulladdad

Ladda Aktivitetsräknare
När du använder Aktivitetsräknare för första 
gången, ladda upp den till fullo.
1. Anslut USB-laddningskabeln till en USB-enhet 

med egen strömförsörjning.
2. Fäst USB-laddningskabelns baksida till baksidan 

på Aktivitetsräknare. Se till att den är i korrekt 
läge/riktning.
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Installation av GOJI GO-app
GOJI GO-appen kan hämtas från App Store (iOS) 
eller Play Store (Android).

Påslagning/avstängning
För att sätta på Aktivitetsmätaren, håll MODE-
knappen intryckt till displayen visar .
För att stänga av, håll MODE-knappen intryckt tills 
displayen visar , tryck på MODE-knappen 
igen.

Insomningsläge
Insomningsläget ger dig möjlighet att mäta din 
sömnkvalitet medan du sover.
1. Tryck flera gånger på MODE-knappen på 

Aktivitetsräknaren tills  visas på displayen.
2. Håll MODE-knappen intryckt tills displayen visar 

, tryck på MODE-knappen igen.
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Användargränssnitt
1. Meny

Visa fitness-rapporter eller ändra inställningar.
 Rapporter -  Visa rapport efter vecka / 

månad / år.
 Inställningar -  Ändra inställningar för alarm / 

aviseringar / klocka.
 Start -  Tillbaka till startsidan.

2. Kalender
Granska fitness-resultat från valt datum.

3. Batteristatus
Indikera batterinivå för Aktivitetsräknare.

1

3

2
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4. Stegstatus
Indikera antal steg och mål för varje dag.

5. Avståndsstatus
Indikera tillryggalagd sträcka och mål för varje 
dag.

6. Kaloriförbrukning
Indikera antal brända kalorier och målet för 
varje dag.

7. Aktiv tid
Analysera den totala aktiva tiden per dag och 
minut.

8. Föregående/Nästa sida

4

5

6

7

8
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Länka Aktivitetsräknare
1. Aktivera Bluetooth på din mobilenhet.
2. Tryck på ikonen för GOJI GO-appen.
3. Gå till Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker 

Settings » Activity Tracker (Not paired) » Pair.
4. Håll MODE-knappen intryckt på 

Aktivitetsräknaren tills  visas. Tryck igen 
för att börja länkning.

5. När den är länkad visas Aktivitetsräknare-ID och 
programversion.
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Ta bort Aktivitetsräknare
1. Tryck på ikonen för GOJI GO-appen på din 

mobilenhet.
2. Gå till Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker 

Settings » Activity Tracker (Paired) » Unpair.
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Alarminställningar
Alarmen kan ställas in med GOJI GO-appen.
1. Tryck på ikonen för GOJI GO-appen på din 

mobilenhet.
2. Gå till Menu » Settings » Alarm.
3. Tryck på tiden för att ställa in önskad tid. Tryck 

på På-läget.
4. För att stänga av alarmet, tryck på MODE-

knappen på Aktivitetsräknaren.
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Mata in värden för Steg / 
Avstånd / Kalorier för att ställa 
in ditt mål.

Visa mål
Alternativ för att visa Målprocent 

 på Aktivitetsräknaren.

Meddelande om uppnått mål
Ljudsignal hörs när mål är 
uppnått.

Dagliga mål
1. Tryck på ikonen för GOJI GO-appen på din mobilenhet.
2. Gå till Menu » Settings » Daily Goals.
3. Inställningsalternativen ser ut som nedan:
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Allmänna inställningar
1. Tryck på ikonen för GOJI GO-appen på din mobilenhet.
2. Gå till Menu » Settings » General Settings.
3. Inställningsalternativen ser ut som nedan:

Enhet
Ändra måttenheten.

Timvisning
Välj tidsformatet som ska visas 
på Aktivitetsräknaren.



61

SE

Klockinställningar
1. Tryck på ikonen för GOJI GO-appen på din mobilenhet.
2. Gå till Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker Settings.
3. Inställningsalternativen ser ut som nedan:

Aktivitetsräknare
Länka/koppla ifrån Aktivitetsräknaren.
Bär hand
Välj om den ska bäras på vänster eller höger hand.

Automatiskt kliv
När Auto Stride är på, beräknar den automatiskt 
din steglängd medan du springer eller går.
Stäng av Auto Stride och ställ in din Steg vid 
gång och Steg vid löpning.
Automatisk väckning av lutningsskärm
Det visar automatiskt displayen när 
Aktivitetsräknaren är vänd uppåt.



62

SE

Automatiskt insomningsläge
Väljer en insomningstid.
Knappljud
Knappljud vid varje tryckning på Aktivitetsräknaren.
Uppgradering av den inbyggda programvaran
Kontrollera och uppgradera den inbyggda 
programvaran för GOJI GO-appen.

• All Aktivitetsräknaren-data kommer att 
förloras efter uppgradering.

• Kontrollera att batterinivån för 
Aktivitetsräknaren är minst 80 %.
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Användarprofil
Du måste öppna din användarprofil när du 
använder GOJI GO-appen för att få exakta värden 
för din fitness-nivå.
1. Tryck på ikonen för GOJI GO-appen på din 

mobilenhet.
2. Gå till Menu » Settings » User Profile » Profile.
3. Fyll i din längd / vikt / kön / födelsedag.

Settings
Profile

Weight 72 kg

Birthday 1997

Height 172 cm

Gender
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Tips och råd
Produkt fungerar inte:
• Ladda produkt.
• Se till att produkt är påslaget.
• Se till att den trådlösa funktionen är påslagen på 

din enhet med Bluetooth funktion.
• Se till att det inte finns några andra trådlösa 

enheter i sökläge.
• Flytta produkt närmare enheten.
• Sätt upp pairing mellan produkt och enheten 

igen.
• Om produkten inte länkar till din enhet, stäng 

av Bluetooth-funktionen på din enhet och sätt 
på den igen.

• Om uppdateringen av den inbyggda 
programvaran misslyckades kan du prova att 
rensa cache-minnet på din mobilenhet. Settings 
» Apps » Show System » Bluetooth Share 
» Storage » Clear Data. Alternativt kan du 
konsultera enhetens bruksanvisning eller söka 
på Internet efter nyckelorden “Rensa data som 
delats via Bluetooth”.
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Rengöring och underhåll
• Rengör enheten med en fuktig svamp, och torka 

med en ren, mjuk trasa.
• Använd aldrig alkohol eller produkter med 

lösningsmedel.
• Efter att ha använt en vattentät klocka i 

havsvatten, tvätta den i sötvatten och torka den 
med en mjuk trasa.
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Operativsystem iOS 7,0 eller senare 
Android 4,3 eller senare

Användningsavstånd 6m (friyta)

Strömförbrukning USB laddningskabel: 
DC5V, 500mA
Aktivitetsräknare: DC5V, 
100mA

Bluetooth gränssnitt Bluetooth® 4,0

Batterityp Lithium-ion polymer 
3,7V

Specifikationer

Batterilivslängd 168 tim

Frekvensband 2400 – 2482 MHz

Maximal 
radiofrekvenseffekt 
som överförs

0 dBm

Nettovikt 18g

Funktioner och specifikationer kan ändras utan 
vidare meddelande.
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Symbolen på produkten eller dess förpackning indikerar 
att denna produkt inte får kastas bort tillsammans med ditt 
vanliga hushållsavfall. Istället är det ditt ansvar att slänga 
bort utrustningen genom att lämna över den till en 
ansvarig insamlingsstation för återanvändning av 
elektriska eller elektroniska apparater. Den separata 

återvinningscentralen för din bortkastade utrustning kommer att ta 
tillvara på återanvändbara produkter och konservera naturella tillgångar 
och intyga att utrustningen återanvänds på ett sätt som skyddar 
mänsklig hälsa och miljön.
För ytterligare information om var du kan slänga bort ditt avfall för 
återanvändning, vänligen kontakta din lokala myndighet eller där du 
inhandlade produkten.

Bluetooth® ordmärke och logotyper är registrerade varumärken som 
ägs av Bluetooth® SIG, Inc. och all användning av sådana märken av DSG 
Retail Limited är under den licens. Andra varumärken och firmanamn 
ägs av sina respektive ägare och alla rättigheter är tillkännagivna.

Meddelande om kassering av batterier
Batteriet som används i denna produkt innehåller 
kemikalier som är skadliga för miljön. 
För att skydda miljön kasta använda batterier i enlighet 
med lokala lagar och bestämmelser. Kasta inte 
batterierna i de vanliga hushållssoporna.
För ytterligare information, kontakta de lokala 
myndigheterna eller din återförsäljare där du köpte 
produkten.

Om det mot förmodan skulle uppstå ett problem, kontakta affären där 
du köpte utrustningen.
Eftersom vi ständigt strävar efter att förbättra våra produkter kan 
specifikationer förändras utan föregående meddelande.
För råd om var tillbehör kan köpas, kontakta affären där du köpte 
utrustningen.

Alla varumärken är egendom som tillhör respektive ägare och alla 
rättigheter är erkända.
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Kiitos, kun ostit uuden tuotteen.
Suosittelemme, että vietät hetken tämän 
käyttöoppaan parissa, jotta ymmärtäisit 
täysin kaikki laitteen tarjoamat toiminnalliset 
ominaisuudet. Saat myös vihjeitä ja vinkkejä 
mahdollisten ongelmien ratkaisuun.
Lue huolellisesti kaikki turvaohjeet ennen 
käyttöä ja säilytä tämä käyttöopas tulevaa 
käyttöä varten.

Pakkauksesta purkaminen
Ota kaikki tavarat pakkauksesta. Säilytä pakkaus. 
Jos hävität pakkauksen, tee se paikallisten 
säädösten mukaisesti.
Seuraavat nimikkeet kuuluvat toimitukseen:
• Pääyksikkö
• USB-latauskaapeli
• Käyttöopas
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Tuotteen yleiskatsaus
1. Näyttö
2. MODE-painike

Vaihda Aika-,  Askeleet-,  Matka-,  Poltetut 
kalorit -,  Aktiivinen aika - ja  Uni- tilojen 
välillä.

1 2
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Akkuvirta vähissä

Latauksessa

Täyteen ladattu

Toimintojen seurannan 
lataaminen
Lataa Toimintojen seurannan täysin ennen 
ensimmäistä käyttökertaa.
1. Liitä USB-latauskaapeli virralliseen USB-

laitteeseen.
2. Liitä USB-latauskaapelin kotelon taustapuoli 

Toimintojen seurannan taakse. Varmista, että se 
on oikeassa asennossa/suunnassa.
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GOJI GO sovelluksen 
asentaminen
GOJI GO sovelluksen voi ladata App Store (iOS) 
-kaupasta tai Play Store (Android) -kaupasta.

Virran kytkeminen PÄÄLLE/
POIS
Kytkeäksesi päälle Toiminnan seurannan pidä 
MODE -painiketta painettuna, kunnes näytössä 
näkyy .

Lepotila
Lepotila mahdollistaa unen laadun mittaamisen, 
kun nukut.
1. Paina MODE-painiketta Toiminnan seurannassa 

toistuvasti, kunnes  näkyy näytössä.
2. Pidä MODE-painiketta painettuna, kunnes 

näytössä näkyy , paina MODE- painiketta 
uudelleen.

Kytkeäksesi toiminnon pois, pidä MODE-painiketta 
painettuna, kunnes näytössä näkyy , paina 
MODE-painiketta uudelleen.
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Käyttöliittymä
1. Valikko

Näytä kuntoraportit tai muuta asetuksia.
 Raportit -  Näytä raportti viikon / 

kuukauden / vuoden ajalta.
 Asetukset -  Muuta Herätys- / Ilmoitus- / 

Kelloasetuksia.
 Koti -  Takaisin kotisivulle.

2. Kalenteri
Tarkastele valitun päivämäärän kuntotuloksia.

3. Akun tila
Ilmaisee Toimintojen seurannan akun tilan.

1

3

2
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4. Askelten edistyminen
Ilmaisee askelten määrän ja tavoitteen joka 
päivä.

5. Välimatkan edistyminen
Ilmaisee kuljetun välimatkan ja tavoitteen joka 
päivä.

6. Kalorien polttamisen edistyminen
Ilmaisee poltettujen kalorien määrän ja 
tavoitteen joka päivä.

7. Aktiivinen aika
Analysoi kokonaisaktiivinen aika päivittäin ja 
joka minuutti.

8. Edellinen/Seuraava sivu

4

5

6

7

8
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Toimintojen seurannan 
laiteparin muodostaminen
1. Kytke mobiililaitteesi Bluetooth päälle.
2. Napauta GOJI GO sovelluksen kuvaketta.
3. Siirry kohtaan Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker 

Settings » Activity Tracker (Not paired) » Pair.
4. Pidä MODE-painiketta painittuna Toimintojen 

seurannassa, kunnes  näkyy näytössä. Paina 
uudelleen aloittaaksesi pariutuksen.

5. Kun pariutus on onnistunut, Toimintojen 
seurannan tunnus ja laiteohjelmistoversio tulevat 
näkyviin näyttöön.
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Toimintojen seurannan 
laiteparin purkaminen
1. Napauta GOJI GO sovelluksen kuvaketta 

mobiililaitteessasi.
2. Siirry kohtaan Menu » Settings » Activity 

Tracker Settings » Activity Tracker (Paired) » 
Unpair.
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Herätysasetukset
Herätyksiä voi säätää GOJI GO sovelluksella.
1. Napauta GOJI GO sovelluksen kuvaketta 

mobiililaitteessasi.
2. Siirry kohtaan Menu » Settings » Alarm.
3. Napauta aikaa säätääksesi sen haluamaksesi. 

Napauta Päälle -asentoon.
4. Lopettaaksesi hälytyssoitot, paina Toimintojen 

seurannan MODE-painiketta.
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Askeleet / Matka / Kalorit
Syötä arvot Askelille / Matkalle 
/ Kaloreille asettaaksesi 
tavoitteesi.

Näytä tavoite
Valinta Tavoiteprosentin 
näyttämiseen  Toimintojen 
seurannassa.

Tavoite saavutettu -ilmoitus
Merkkiääni, kun tavoite on 
saavutettu.

Päivittäiset tavoitteet
1. Napauta GOJI GO sovelluksen kuvaketta mobiililaitteessasi.
2. Siirry kohtaan Menu » Settings » Daily Goals.
3. Valintojen asetukset on näytetty alla:
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Yleiset asetukset
1. Napauta GOJI GO sovelluksen kuvaketta mobiililaitteessasi.
2. Siirry kohtaan Menu » Settings » General Settings.
3. Valintojen asetukset on näytetty alla:

Yksikkö
Muuta mittayksikköä.

Tuntinäyttö
Valitse Toimintojen seurannassa 
näytettävä aikamuoto.
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Kelloasetukset
1. Napauta GOJI GO sovelluksen kuvaketta mobiililaitteessasi.
2. Siirry kohtaan Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker Settings.
3. Valintojen asetukset on näytetty alla:

Toimintojen seuranta
Muodosta/Pura Toimintojen seuranta -laitepari.
Pidä kädessä
Valitse vasen tai oikea käsi, jossa laitetta pidetään.

Automaattinen askel
Kun Auto Stride on päällä, se laskee automaattisesti 
askeleesi pituuden juostessasi tai kävellessäsi.
Kytke Auto Stride pois päältä ja 
säädä Kävelyaskeleen ja Juoksuaskeleen pituutta.
Automaattinen näytönkallistusherätys
Näyttää automaattisesti näytön, kun Toimintojen 
seuranta on ylöspäin.
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Automaattinen lepotila
Asettaa uniajan.
Merkkiääni painiketta painettaessa
Merkkiääni kaikilla Toimintojen seurannassa 
painalluksilla.
Laiteohjelmiston päivitys
Tarkista ja päivitä GOJI GO sovelluksen 
laiteohjelmisto.

• Kaikki Toimintojen seurannan tiedot 
menetetään päivityksen jälkeen.

• Varmista, että Toimintojen seurannan 
akun varaus on yli 80 %.
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Käyttäjäprofiili
Sinun on syötettävä käyttäjäprofiilisi, kun 
käytät GOJI GO sovellusta saadaksesi tarkat 
mittaustulokset kuntotasostasi.
1. Napauta GOJI GO sovelluksen kuvaketta 

mobiililaitteessasi.
2. Siirry kohtaan Menu » Settings » User Profile 

» Profile.
3. Täytä Pituus / Paino / Sukupuoli / 

Syntymäaika.

Settings
Profile

Weight 72 kg

Birthday 1997

Height 172 cm

Gender
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Vihjeitä ja vinkkejä
Tuotteen ei toimi:
• Lataa tuotteen uudelleen.
• Varmista, että tuotteen on käynnistetty.
• Varmista, että Bluetooth-laitteesi langaton 

toiminto on aktiivinen.
• Varmista, ettei muita langattomia laitteita ole 

etsintätilassa.
• Siirrä tuotteen lähemmäksi laitetta.
• Muodosta pari uudelleen tuotteen ja laitteen 

välille.

• Jos tuotteen pariuttaminen laitteeseesi 
epäonnistuu, kytke laitteen Bluetooth-toiminto 
pois päältä ja uudelleen päälle.

• Jos laiteohjelmiston päivitys epäonnistui, 
voit kokeilla mobiililaitteesi välimuistin 
tyhjentämistä. Settings » Apps » Show 
System » Bluetooth Share » Storage » Clear 
Data. Vaihtoehtoisesti voit katsoa neuvoa 
laitteen käyttöoppaasta tai etsiä internetistä 
hakusanoilla “Tyhjennä jaetut Bluetooth-
tiedot”.
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Puhdistus ja kunnossapito
• Puhdista laite kostealla sienellä ja kuivaa se 

puhtaalla, pehmeällä liinalla.
• Älä koskaan käytä alkoholia tai muita liuottimia 

sisältäviä puhdistusaineita.
• Käytettyäsi vedenpitävää kelloa merivedessä, 

huuhtele se raikkaassa vedessä ja kuivaa kuivalla 
liinalla.



84

FI

Käyttöjärjestelmät iOS 7,0 tai uudempi 
Android 4,3 tai uudempi

Käyttöetäisyys 6m (avoin tila)

Virrankulutus USB-latauskaapeli:  
DC5V, 500mA
Toimintojen seuranta:  
DC5V, 100mA

Bluetooth-liitäntä Bluetooth® 4,0

Paristotyyppi Lithium-ion polymer 3,7V

Akkukesto 168 h

Tekniset tiedot

Taajuuskaista(t) 2400 – 2482 MHz

Maksimi lähetetty 
radiotaajuusteho

0 dBm

Nettopaino 18g

Ominaisuudet ja tekniset tiedot voivat muuttua 
ilman erillistä ilmoitusta.
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Tuotteessa tai sen pakkauksessa oleva merkintä osoittaa, 
että tätä tuotetta ei saa hävittää muun kotitalousjätteen 
mukana. Sen sijaan vastuullasi on hävittää kyseinen laite 
viemällä se määrättyyn käytettyjen sähkö- ja 
elektroniikkatuotteiden keräyspisteeseen kierrätystä 
varten. Erilliset käytettyjen laitteiden keräys- ja 

kierrätystoimet auttavat säästämään luonnonvaroja ja varmistamaan, 
että laitteet kierrätetään ihmisten terveyttä ja ympäristöä suojelevalla 
tavalla.
Saat lisätietoja jätteen keräys- ja kierrätyspisteistä ottamalla yhteyttä 
paikallisiin viranomaisiin tai jälleenmyyjääsi.

Bluetooth®-sanamerkki ja logot ovat Bluetooth® SIG, Inc.n rekisterröityjä 
tavaramerkkejä ja DSG Retail Limitedin kaikki tällaisten merkkien käyttö 
tapahtuu lisenssillä. Muut tavaramerkit ja kauppanimet ovat niiden 
haltijoiden omaisuutta ja kaikki oikeudet tunnustetaan.

Tietoa paristojen hävittämisestä
Tässä tuotteessa käytetyt paristot sisältävät kemikaleja, 
jotka ovat haitallisia ympäristölle.
Ympäristömme säilyttämiseksi hävitä käytetyt paristot 
paikallisten lakien ja säädösten mukaisesti. Älä hävitä 
paristoja normaalin kotitalousjätteen mukana.
Jos haluat lisätietoja, ota yhteys paikallisiin viranomaisiin 
tai tuotteen myyneeseen liikkeeseen.

Siinä epätodennäköisessä tilanteessa, että tuotteessa ilmenee ongelmia, 
palauta tuote liikkeeseen, josta ostit sen.
Me pyrimme jatkuvasti parantamaan tuotteitamme, joten tekniset 
tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillistä ilmoitusta.
Saadaksesi tietoja, mistä ostaa lisävarusteita, ota yhteys liikkeeseen, 
josta ostit laitteen.

Kaikki tavaramerkit ovat vastaavien omistajien omaisuutta ja kaikki 
oikeudet tunnustetaan.
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Tak for købet af din nye produkt.
Vi anbefaler at du bruger lidt tid på at læse 
denne brugsvejledning, så du forstår alle 
betjeningsfunktioner fuldt ud. Der er også 
nogle gode råd med hensyn til løsning af 
eventuelle problemer.
Læs alle sikkerhedsinstruktionerne 
omhyggeligt før brug, og behold denne 
brugsvejledning til senere brug.

Udpakning
Fjern alle komponenter fra emballagen. Behold 
emballagen. Hvis du ønsker at bortskaffe 
emballagen, bedes du venligst gøre dette i henhold 
til den lokale lovgivning.
Følgende dele er inkluderet:
• Hovedenhed
• USB-opladerkabel
• Brugervejledning
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Produktoversigt
1. Skærm
2. MODE knap

Skift mellem funktionerne Tid,  Skridt, 
 Distance,  Brændte kalorier,  Aktiv tid og 

 Søvn.

1 2
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Status Indikator

Lavt batteriniveau

Oplader

Fuldt opladet

Opladning af din 
Aktivitetsmåler
Når Aktivitetsmåler bruges første gang skal den 
lades helt op først.
1. Forbind USB-opladekablet til en strømforsynet 

USB-enhed.
2. Forbind USB-opladekablet til bagsiden af din 

Aktivitetsmåler. Sørg for, at uret sidder i den 
rigtige retning.
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Installation af appen GOJI 
GO
Appen GOJI GO kan downloades fra App Store 
(iOS) og Play Store (Android).

Sådan Tændes/slukkes 
enheden
For at tænde for din Aktivitetsmåler, skal du holde 
MODE knappen nede, indtil skærmen viser .

Dvaletilstand
Sovefunktionen gør det muligt at måle din 
søvnkvalitet, når du sover.
1. Tryk gentagne gange på MODE knappen på 

din Aktivitetsmåler, indtil  kommer frem på 
skærmen.

2. Hold MODE knappen nede, indstil skærmen viser 
, og tryk derefter på MODE knappen igen.

For at slukke den, skal du holde MODE knappen 
nede, indtil skærmen viser , hvorefter du 
igen skal trykke på MODE knappen.
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Brugergrænseflade
1. Menu

Vis fitnessrapporter eller skift indstillinger.
 Rapporter -  Vis rapport efter uge / måned / år.

 Indstillinger -  Skift indstillingerne for Alarm / 
Påmind / Ur.

 Hjem -  Tilbage til hjemmesiden.
2. Kalender

Se fitnessresultat fra udvalgte datoer.
3. Batteristatus

Vis batteriniveauet på din Aktivitetsmåler.

1

3

2
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4. Fremskridt i trin
Vis antallet af trin og mål for hver dag.

5. Fremskridt i afstand
Vis den tilbagelagte afstand og mål for hver dag.

6. Fremskridt i brændte kalorier
Vis antallet af brændte kalorier og målet for 
hver dag.

7. Aktiv tid
Analyser den samlede aktive tid pr. dag pr. 
minut.

8. Forrige/næste side

4

5

6

7

8
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Sådan pardannes din 
Aktivitetsmåler
1. Slå Bluetooth til på din mobilenhed.
2. Tryk på ikonet for appen GOJI GO.
3. Gå til Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker 

Settings » Activity Tracker (Not paired) » Pair.
4. Hold MODE knappen på din Aktivitetsmåler 

nede, indtil  kommer frem. Tryk igen, for 
at starte pardannelsen.

5. Når din Aktivitetsmåler danner par med den 
anden enhed, vises Smartwatch-id’et og 
firmware-versionen.
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Sådan annulleres 
pardannelsen af din 
Aktivitetsmåler
1. Tryk på ikonet for appen GOJI GO på din 

mobilenhed.
2. Gå til Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker 

Settings » Activity Tracker (Paired) » Unpair.
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Alarmindstillinger
Det er muligt at oprette alarmer i appen GOJI GO.
1. Tryk på ikonet for appen GOJI GO på din 

mobilenhed.
2. Gå til Menu » Settings » Alarm.
3. Tryk på tiden, for at indstille den ønskede tid. 

Tryk på tænd.
4. For at stoppe alarmen, skal du trykke på MODE 

knappen på din Aktivitetsmåler.
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Skridt / Distance / Kalorier
Indtast værdierne i 
Skridt / Distance / Kalorier for 
at indstille dit mål.

Vis dit mål
Mulighed for at vise din 
målprocent  på din 
Aktivitetsmåler.

Meddelelse når dit mål er nået
Bip, når målet er nået.

Daglige mål
1. Tryk på ikonet for appen GOJI GO på din mobilenhed.
2. Gå til Menu » Settings » Daily Goals.
3. Indstillingsmulighederne er vist nedenfor:
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Generelle indstillinger
1. Tryk på ikonet for appen GOJI GO på din mobilenhed.
2. Gå til Menu » Settings » General Settings.
3. Indstillingsmulighederne er vist nedenfor:

Enhed
Skift måleenheden.

Tidsvisning
Vælg tidsformatet, der skal vises 
på din Aktivitetsmåler.
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Ur-indstillinger
1. Tryk på ikonet for appen GOJI GO på din mobilenhed.
2. Gå til Menu » Settings » Activity Tracker Settings.
3. Indstillingsmulighederne er vist nedenfor:

Aktivitetsmåler
Sådan pardannes/annulleres pardannelsen på din 
Aktivitetsmåler.
Bær den på hånden
Vælg, om den skal bæres på venstre eller højre 
hånd.

Automatisk skridttæller
Når Auto Stride slås til, beregnes din skridtlængde 
automatisk, når du løber eller går.
Slå Auto Stride fra, og indstil længden på 
dine Gåskridt og Løbeskridt.
Automatisk opstart ved tiltet skærm
Skærmen tændes automatisk, når din 
Aktivitetsmåler vendes opad.
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Automatisk dvaletilstand
Indstil en dvaletid.
Bip ved knaptryk
Bip ved hvert tryk på din Aktivitetsmåler.
Firmware-opgradering
Kontroller og opgrader firmwaren til appen GOJI 
GO.

• Når din Aktivitetsmåler opgraderes, 
slettes alle dataene.

• Sørg for at batteriniveauet på din 
Aktivitetsmåler er over 80 %.
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Brugerprofil
Du skal indtaste din brugerprofil, når du bruger 
appen GOJI GO til at få en nøjagtig måling af din 
kondition.
1. Tryk på ikonet for appen GOJI GO på din 

mobilenhed.
2. Gå til Menu » Settings » User Profile » Profile.
3. Udfyld din højde / vægt / køn / fødselsdag.

Settings
Profile

Weight 72 kg

Birthday 1997

Height 172 cm

Gender
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Gode råd
Produkt virker ikke:
• Genoplad produkt.
• Sørg for, at produkt er tændt.
• Sørg for, din Bluetooth-aktiverede enheds 

trådløse funktion er aktiv.
• Sørg for, der ikke er andre trådløse enheder i 

opdagelsestilstand.
• Flyt produkt tættere på enheden.
• Par produkt og enheden igen.

• Hvis produktet ikke kan parres med din enhed, 
skal du Bluetooth-funktionen fra og til på din 
enhed.

• Hvis firmwareopdateringen mislykkedes, kan 
du prøve at rydde cachen på din mobile enhed. 
Settings » Apps » Show System » Bluetooth 
Share » Storage » Clear Data. Eller du kan 
se i brugervejledningen til din eller søge på 
internettet efter “Slet Bluetooth-delte data”.
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Rengøring og 
vedligeholdelse
• Rengør apparatet med en fugtig svamp, og tør 

det af med en ren og blød klud.
• Brug aldrig sprit eller andre produkter, der 

indeholder opløsningsmidler.
• Hvis et vandtæt ur bruges i havvand, skal det 

bagefter skylles i frisk vand og tørres med en 
blød klud.
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Operativsystemers iOS 7,0 eller nyere 
Android 4,3 eller nyere

Anvendelsesafstand 6m (åben plads)

Strømforbrug USB-opladerkabel:  
DC5V, 500mA
Aktivitetsmåler:  
DC5V, 100mA

Bluetooth Interface Bluetooth® 4,0

Batteritype Lithium-ion polymer 
3,7V

Specifikationer

Batteritid 168 timer

Frekvensbånd 2400 – 2482 MHz

Maksimal 
transmitteret 
radiofrekvenseffekt

0 dBm

Nettovægt 18g

Egenskaber og specifikationer kan ændres uden 
varsel.
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Symbolet på produktet eller dets emballage angiver, at 
dette produkt ikke må bortskaffes sammen med andet 
husholdningsaffald. Det er i stedet dit ansvar at bortskaffe 
dette affald ved at aflevere det til et designeret 
modtagersted for genbrug af elektrisk og elektronisk 
udstyr. Sortering og genbrug af dit affald når du 

bortskaffer det vil hjælpe med at præservere naturressourcer og sikre, at 
det genbruges på en måde, som beskytter menneskelig sundhed og 
miljøet.
For mere information om, hvor du kan aflevere dit affald til genbrug, bør 
du kontakte de lokale myndigheder eller der, hvor du købte produktet.

Bluetooth® mærket og logoerne er registrerede varemærker tilhørende 
Bluetooth SIG, Inc., og enhver brug af disse mærker af DSG Retail 
Limited er under licens. Andre varemærker og navne tilhører deres 
respektive ejere og alle deres rettigheder anerkendes.

Bemærkninger vedr. bortskaffelse af batterier
De batterier, der anvendes til dette produkt, indeholder 
kemikalier, som er skadelige for miljøet.
Bortskaf brugte batterier i henhold til de stedlige love og 
bestemmelser for at bevare miljøet. Smid aldrig batterier 
ud med det normale husholdningsaffald.
Kontakt de lokale myndigheder eller forhandleren for at 
få yderligere information.

I det usandsynlige tilfælde at der opstår et problem, bedes du venligst 
kontakte butikken, hvor du købte dit udstyr.
Vi arbejder hele tiden på at forbedre vores produkter. Specifikationerne 
kan ændres uden varsel.
For råd om hvor man kan købe tilbehør, bedes du venligst kontakte 
butikken, hvor du købte dit udstyr.

Alle varemærker tilhører deres respektive ejere og alle rettigheder 
anerkendes.



DSG Retail Ltd. (co. no. 504877) 
1 Portal Way, London, W3 6RS, UK

GB   www.knowhow.com/knowledgebank
NO  www.elkjop.no/support 

www.lefdal.com/support

SE  www.elgiganten.se/support
FI  www.gigantti.fi/support
DK  www.elgiganten.dk/support

IB-GATRBK15-180810V7


